

One Oxford Centre 301 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15279 (412) 393-6000

May 19, 1988

Mr. Charles E. Rossi, Director Division of Operational Events Assessment Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Dear Mr. Rossi:

Recently, Duquesne Light Company made a few organizational changes and by copy of this letter, I would like for you to make the appropriate adjustments to your mailings and mailing labels. My current title and address is:

> Duquesne Light Company John J. Carey Executive Vice President - Operations One Oxford Centre (30-6) 301 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15279

Mr. J. D. Sieber has taken my place at the Nuclear Group and his current title and address is:

> Duquesne Light Company J. D. Sieber Vice President - Nuclear Group P. O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077

I have also attached a copy of a label that should be voided. Please adjust your records accordingly. If you have any questions with the above information, please call my secretary, Renee, (412) 393-6015.

Sincerely. arey

Executive Vice President Operations

RJC Attachment CC: EVP:0005

> 8805310238 880519 PDR ADGCK 05000334 H PDR

Add: charles Hr End Rossi Moob

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

. .

* .

\$

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, 115077107138 DUGUESNE LIGHT CONSTRUCT NUCLEAR CONSTRUCT

115077107138 1 1CO1CY1FB11A1 DUQUESNE LIGHT CO NUCLEAR CONSTRUCTION DIV JOHN J CAREY VICE PRESIDENT PO BOX 4 SHIPPINGPORT PA 15077 FIRST CLASS MAIL POSTAGE & FEES PAID USNRC PERMIT No G-67



115077107138 1 11S DUQUESNE LIGHT CO NUCLEAR CONSTRUCTION DIV JOHN J CAREY VICE PRESIDENT PO BOX 4 SHIPPINGPORT PA 15077

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

OFFICIAL BUSINESS PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE \$300 FIRST CLASS, MAIL POSTAGE & FEES PAID USNRE PERMIT NO. <u>G-67</u>

115077107138 1 1AN1CV11S DUQUESNE LIGHT CO NUCLEAR CONSTRUCTION DIV JOHN J CAREY VICE PRESIDENT PO BOX 4 SHIPPINGPORT PA 15077

NRC FORM 18C (9-87)